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Border Battle 2015
1/10/2015

Recreation Building - Iowa City, IA

Female Teams

Male Teams

Men's 60 Meters
World: Maurice Greene USA 6.39 1/3/1998 Madrid, Spain
American: Maurice Green Nike 6.39 1/3/1998 Madrid. SPA
College: Leonard Myles-Mills B.Y.U. 6.45 1/20/1999 Colorado Spgs, CO
Iowa Rec. Center: Demi Omole Wisconsin 6.70 
Iowa School: Justin Austin 6.69 

Men's 60 Meters  1 of 2

Team Points Team Points
Iowa 80 Mizzou 64
Iowa 73 Illini 64
Illini 84 Mizzou 53

Team Points Team Points
Illini 103 Iowa 56
Iowa 85 Mizzou 70
Illini 109 Mizzou 43

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Woodson, Markesh JR Mizzou 6.72 1(1)
2 Maat, Molefi FR Illini 6.80 1(2)
3 Stryganek, Brandon SR Illini 6.80 1(2)
4 Smith, Kwadarrius FR Mizzou 6.86 2(1)
5 Henderson, Cole FR Illini 6.89 1(4)
6 Saucer, Vinnie SO Iowa 6.98 1(5)
7 Harrington, James JR Iowa 7.03 1(6)
8 Thompson, Brendan SO Iowa 7.03 1(6)
9 Mason, Jerrad FR Mizzou 7.07 2(2)
10 Watkins, Maurice SR Illini 7.10 1(8)
11 Ganschow, Jared SO Iowa 7.13 2(3)
12 Ilori, Jonathan JR Mizzou 7.15 2(4)
13 Whitaker, Ser JR Mizzou 7.16 2(5)
14 Kesselring, Kaleb FR Iowa 7.28 2(6)

Holder, Jonathan FR Mizzou DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Woodson, Markesh JR Mizzou 6.72
2 Maat, Molefi FR Illini 6.80
3 Stryganek, Brandon SR Illini 6.80
5 Henderson, Cole FR Illini 6.89
6 Saucer, Vinnie SO Iowa 6.98
8 Thompson, Brendan SO Iowa 7.03
7 Harrington, James JR Iowa 7.03
10 Watkins, Maurice SR Illini 7.10
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Men's 60 Meters  2 of 2

Men's 200 Meters
World: Frank Fredericks NAM 19.92 1/18/1996 Lievin, France
American: Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 20.10 2/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR
College: Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 20.10 2/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR
Iowa Rec. Center: David Neville Indiana 21.21 
Iowa School: Justin Austin 20.80 

Men's 200 Meters  1 of 2

Men's 200 Meters  2 of 2

Men's 600 Meters
Iowa Rec. Center: Trammel Smith Illinois 1:17.22 
Iowa School: Eric Sowinski 1:16.91 

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
4 Smith, Kwadarrius FR Mizzou 6.86
9 Mason, Jerrad FR Mizzou 7.07
11 Ganschow, Jared SO Iowa 7.13
12 Ilori, Jonathan JR Mizzou 7.15
13 Whitaker, Ser JR Mizzou 7.16
14 Kesselring, Kaleb FR Iowa 7.28

Holder, Jonathan FR Mizzou DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Stryganek, Brandon SR Illini 21.69 1(1)
2 Thompson, Brendan SO Iowa 22.19 2(1)
3 Mallett, Aaron SO Iowa 22.64 1(2)
4 Watkins, Maurice SR Illini 22.83 2(2)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Stryganek, Brandon SR Illini 21.69
3 Mallett, Aaron SO Iowa 22.64

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
2 Thompson, Brendan SO Iowa 22.19
4 Watkins, Maurice SR Illini 22.83

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Mason, Jerrad FR Mizzou 1:20.69 3(1)
2 Van Cleave, Kaleb SR Iowa 1:21.44 1(1)
3 Winebrenner, Cain SO Mizzou 1:21.82 1(2)
4 Lee, Malik SO Illini 1:21.91 1(3)
5 Kendziera, David SO Illini 1:22.11 3(2)
6 Dorman, Ryan FR Iowa 1:22.77 1(4)
7 Larrison, Noah FR Iowa 1:24.82 2(1)
8 Sheridan, Mark FR Mizzou 1:24.87 2(2)
9 Stuedemann, Drake SR Mizzou 1:26.72 3(3)
10 Viney, Cam JR Illini 1:27.82 2(3)

Inskeep, Grant SO Mizzou DNS 2
Schuckenbrock, Andy SR Mizzou DNS 3
Gilmore, Matt JR Mizzou DNS 3
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Men's 600 Meters  1 of 3

Men's 600 Meters  2 of 3

Men's 600 Meters  3 of 3

Men's 400 Meters
World: Kerron Clement USA 44.57 2/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR. USA
American: Kerron Clement Florida 44.57 2/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR
College: Kerron Clement Florida 44.57 2/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR
Iowa Rec. Center: David Neville Indiana 47.11 
Iowa School: Steven Willey 46.75 

Men's 400 Meters  1 of 2

Men's 400 Meters  2 of 2

Men's 1000 Meters

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
2 Van Cleave, Kaleb SR Iowa 1:21.44
3 Winebrenner, Cain SO Mizzou 1:21.82
4 Lee, Malik SO Illini 1:21.91
6 Dorman, Ryan FR Iowa 1:22.77

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
7 Larrison, Noah FR Iowa 1:24.82
8 Sheridan, Mark FR Mizzou 1:24.87
10 Viney, Cam JR Illini 1:27.82

Inskeep, Grant SO Mizzou DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Mason, Jerrad FR Mizzou 1:20.69
5 Kendziera, David SO Illini 1:22.11
9 Stuedemann, Drake SR Mizzou 1:26.72

Schuckenbrock, Andy SR Mizzou DNS
Gilmore, Matt JR Mizzou DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Zahn, DJ SR Illini 48.60 1(1)
2 Wolff, Mitch SO Iowa 49.35 1(2)
3 Allen, Kenneth SO Illini 49.43 1(3)
4 Ganschow, Jared SO Iowa 51.06 2(1)
5 Jensen, Nick FR Iowa 51.32 2(2)
6 Burns, Matt FR Illini 51.42 2(3)
7 Aly, Nicholas JR Iowa 51.43 2(4)

Davey, Brennan SR Iowa DNF 1

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Zahn, DJ SR Illini 48.60
2 Wolff, Mitch SO Iowa 49.35
3 Allen, Kenneth SO Illini 49.43

Davey, Brennan SR Iowa DNF

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
4 Ganschow, Jared SO Iowa 51.06
5 Jensen, Nick FR Iowa 51.32
6 Burns, Matt FR Illini 51.42
7 Aly, Nicholas JR Iowa 51.43
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American: David Torrence Nike 2:16.76 Boston, MA
College: Rich Peters Boston U. 2:18.55 Boston, MA

Men's 1 Mile Run
Iowa Rec. Center: Ken Popejoy Michigan State 4:02.1h 
Iowa School: Jeff Thode 3:58.72 

Men's 1 Mile Run  1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 McAsey, Joe JR Illini 2:26.21
2 Teubel, Will JR Iowa 2:27.10
3 Lee, Garrett FR Illini 2:28.30
4 Dickerson, Sam JR Mizzou 2:29.46
5 Lilly, Carter FR Iowa 2:29.60
6 Markham, Liam JR Illini 2:29.61
7 Goodman, Ben SO Mizzou 2:29.90

McElhiney, Samuel FR Iowa DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Basting, Bryce SR Illini 4:07.08 1(1)
2 Lewis, Kevin SR Iowa 4:09.43 1(2)
3 Barnett, Ian JR Illini 4:14.06 1(3)
4 Docherty, Kevin SO Iowa 4:17.06 1(4)
5 Melchert, Michael FR Iowa 4:19.53 1(5)
6 Mooneyham, Chris FR Mizzou 4:19.58 2(1)
7 Witt, Ben SR Iowa 4:19.83 1(6)
8 Gardarsson, Daniel FR Iowa 4:20.55 1(7)
9 Price, Brook SO Iowa 4:21.23 1(8)
10 Schmieg, David FR Illini 4:21.43 1(9)
11 Dubrick, Marc SO Mizzou 4:22.39 2(2)
12 Roe, Dan SO Mizzou 4:24.06 1(10)
13 McElhiney, Samuel FR Iowa 4:25.83 2(3)
14 Butler, Matt SO Iowa 4:27.49 1(11)
15 Huff, Daniel SO Iowa 4:29.93 2(4)
16 Keence, Sheldon SO Mizzou 4:32.80 2(5)
17 Anderson, Ben SO Iowa 4:34.26 2(6)

Hart, Michael SO Iowa DNS 1
Soltys, Taylor SO Iowa DNS 2
Gregorio, Anthony SO Iowa DNS 2
Ferree, Nate SO Iowa DNS 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Basting, Bryce SR Illini 4:07.08
2 Lewis, Kevin SR Iowa 4:09.43
3 Barnett, Ian JR Illini 4:14.06
4 Docherty, Kevin SO Iowa 4:17.06
5 Melchert, Michael FR Iowa 4:19.53
7 Witt, Ben SR Iowa 4:19.83
8 Gardarsson, Daniel FR Iowa 4:20.55
9 Price, Brook SO Iowa 4:21.23
10 Schmieg, David FR Illini 4:21.43
12 Roe, Dan SO Mizzou 4:24.06
14 Butler, Matt SO Iowa 4:27.49

Hart, Michael SO Iowa DNS
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Men's 1 Mile Run  2 of 2

Men's 3000 Meters
World: Daniel Komen KEN 7:24.90 1/6/1998 Budapest, Hungary
American: Galen Rupp Nike 7:30.16 0/21/2013 Stockholm, SWE
College: Alistair Cragg Arkansas 7:38.59 1/14/2004 Fayetteville, AR
Iowa Rec. Center: Chris Solinsky Wisconsin 7:54.13 
Iowa School: Jeff Thode 8:38.00 

Men's 60m Hurdle
World: Colin Jackson GBR 7.30 2/6/1994 Sindelfingen, Germany
American: Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell W. Class/ Nike/  T. Star 7.36 0/16/1987 Los Angeles, CA
College: Reggie Torian Wisconsin 7.47 1/7/1997 Indianapolis, IN
Iowa Rec. Center: Ricky Pinkney Purdue 7.83 
Iowa School: Jordan Mullen 7.70 

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
World: Clemons, Verburg, Butler, Smith USA 3:02.13 2/19/2014 Sopot, Poland
American:  Clement, Spearmon, Williamson, Wariner U.S.A. 3:01.96 1/11/2006 Fayetteville, AR
College: Hart, Bailey, Roudette, Lendore Texas A&M 3:03.20 College Station, Texas
Iowa Rec. Center: Greer, Smith, Williams, Duckett Iowa 3:11.83 
Iowa School: Richards, Holmes, Sowinski, Willey 3:06.66 

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
6 Mooneyham, Chris FR Mizzou 4:19.58
11 Dubrick, Marc SO Mizzou 4:22.39
13 McElhiney, Samuel FR Iowa 4:25.83
15 Huff, Daniel SO Iowa 4:29.93
16 Keence, Sheldon SO Mizzou 4:32.80
17 Anderson, Ben SO Iowa 4:34.26

Soltys, Taylor SO Iowa DNS
Gregorio, Anthony SO Iowa DNS
Ferree, Nate SO Iowa DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Zeman, Paul JR Illini 8:20.18IS
2 Brewster, Will SO Illini 8:22.29IS
3 Topfer, Jannis SR Illini 8:23.61IS
4 Crocker, Will JR Mizzou 8:31.89IS
5 McDonnell, Brendan SR Illini 8:34.34IS
6 Dye, Chandler JR Mizzou 8:39.13
7 Soltys, Taylor SO Iowa 8:43.67
8 Cook, Jordan SO Mizzou 8:50.28
9 Gregorio, Anthony SO Iowa 8:54.90
10 Leighton, Billy FR Mizzou 9:16.19

Ferree, Nate SO Iowa DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Mallett, Aaron SO Iowa 8.04
2 Viney, Cam JR Illini 8.06
3 Kendziera, David SO Illini 8.07
4 Brown, Keith SR Iowa 8.08
5 Eckert, Jack SR Iowa 8.78

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)
1 Illini A 3:20.61 2(1)
2 Iowa A 3:20.94 2(2)
3 Mizzou A 3:23.31 2(3)
4 Iowa B 3:23.48 2(4)
5 Illini B 3:28.06 2(5)
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Men's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 2

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 2

Men's High Jump
World: Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.43m 2/4/1989 Budapest,  Hungary
American: Hollis Conway Nike International 2.40m 2/10/1991 Seville, SPA
College: Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 2.37m 2/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN
Iowa Rec. Center: Staffan Strand Minnesota 2.25m 
Iowa School: Knoedel/ Hansen 2.21m 

Men's Pole Vault
World: Renaud Lavillenie FRA 6.16m 1/15/2014 Donets'k, UKR
American: Jeff Hartwig Nike 6.02m 
College: Jacob Davis Texas 5.85m 2/6/1999 Indianapolis, IN
Iowa Rec. Center: Tye Harvey Minnesota 5.52m 
Iowa School: Todd Wigginton 5.21m 

6 Mizzou B 3:32.19 1(1)
7 Mizzou C 3:34.43 1(2)
8 Mizzou D 3:41.78 1(3)

Iowa D DNS 1
Iowa C DNF 1

PL Team Final Pts
6 Mizzou B 3:32.19
7 Mizzou C 3:34.43
8 Mizzou D 3:41.78

Iowa D DNS
Iowa C DNF

PL Team Final Pts
1 Illini A 3:20.61
2 Iowa A 3:20.94
3 Mizzou A 3:23.31
4 Iowa B 3:23.48
5 Illini B 3:28.06

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Jumping Record
1 Wells, Jonathan FR Illini 2.13m 6' 11.75" 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.13 2.19

P P P P O O XO XO XXX
2 Hatten, Mitchell SR Mizzou 2.08m 6' 9.75" 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.13

P P O O O XO XO XXX
3 Spejcher, Kevin JR Iowa 2.08m 6' 9.75" 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.13

P P P P O XO XXO XXX
4 Deloye, Parker FR Illini 1.98m 6' 6" 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03

P P O O XO XXX
5 Whitaker, Ser JR Mizzou 1.93m 6' 4" 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98

O O O XO XXX
6 Dougherty, William FR Iowa 1.88m 6' 2" 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93

O O XO XXX

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Jumping Record
1 Mammoser, Mitch JR Illini 4.85m 15' 11" 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.85 5.00

PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXX
2 Galardy, Blaze JR Illini 4.55m 14' 11" 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70

PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXX
3 Eckert, Jack SR Iowa 4.40m 14' 5.25" 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55

PPP PPP PPP PPP X O XXX
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Men's Long Jump
World: Carl Lewis USA 8.79m 0/27/1984 New York, NY
American: Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 8.79m 0/27/1984 New York, NY
College: Miguel Pate Alabama 8.59m 2/1/1999 New York, NY
Iowa Rec. Center: Anthuan Maybank Iowa 7.97m 
Iowa School: Anthuan Maybank 8.06m 

Men's Triple Jump
World: Teddy Tamgho FRA 17.92m 2/6/2011 Paris, FRA
American: Mike Conley Tyson T.C. 17.76m 0/27/1987 New York, NY
College: Charlie Simpkins Baptist 17.50m 0/17/1986 Los Angeles, CA
Iowa Rec. Center: Bannon Hayes Illinois 16.26m 
Iowa School: Troy Doris 16.46m 

Men's Shot Put
World: Randy Barnes USA 22.66m 0/20/1989 Los Angeles, CA
American: Randy Barnes Mazda T. C. 22.66m 0/20/1989 Los Angeles, CA
College: Ryan Whiting Arizona State 21.73m 2/14/2008 Fayetteville, AR
Iowa Rec. Center: Karl Erickson Minnesota 19.40m 
Iowa School: John Hickey 19.20m 

Men's Weight Throw
American: Lance Deal New York A. C. 25.86m 2/4/1995 Atlanta, GA
College: Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 24.27m Madison, WI
Iowa Rec. Center: Leonard Jatsek Ohio State 20.78m 
Iowa School: Jim Costello 21.15m 

4 Darrough, Luke FR Mizzou 4.10m 13' 5.25" 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25
PPP PPP O O XXX

4 Brush, Parker JR Mizzou 4.10m 13' 5.25" 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25
PPP PPP PPP O XXX

6 Dougherty, William FR Iowa 3.65m 11'
11.75"

3.65 3.80
O XXX

Bane, Matthew SR Illini NH 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Wells, Jonathan FR Illini 7.33m 24' 0.75" 7.01 7.33 7.09 7.10 FOUL FOUL
2 Ilori, Jonathan JR Mizzou 7.02m 23' 0.50" 6.94 7.02 FOUL 6.98 7.01 6.82
3 Warren, John FR Mizzou 6.98m 22' 11" 6.94 6.87 6.84 6.77 6.98 6.82
4 Henderson, Cole FR Illini 6.98m 22' 11" 6.00 6.56 6.98 6.72 6.76 FOUL
5 Delaunay, Klyvens JR Iowa 6.91m 22' 8" FOUL 4.96 6.48 6.75 6.73 6.91
6 Taylor, Thomas SO Mizzou 6.83m 22' 5" 6.83 FOUL 6.78 6.60 6.45 6.82
7 Balke, Alex FR Iowa 5.86m 19' 2.75" FOUL 5.38 5.73 5.86 5.68 5.78

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Tanthavong, Branden SR Illini 14.61m 47' 11.25" 14.44 14.52 14.52 14.61 14.44 14.55
2 Taylor, Thomas SO Mizzou 14.44m 47' 4.50" FOUL FOUL 14.30 FOUL 14.44 14.24
3 Dean Jr., Kerry JR Iowa 13.95m 45' 9.25" 13.81 13.69 13.76 13.79 13.13 13.95

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Hull, Gabe SR Iowa 17.99m 59' 0.25" 16.29 17.37 17.59 17.19 17.99 FOUL
2 Meyers, Avery SO Iowa 17.80m 58' 4.75" 16.34 FOUL FOUL 16.11 15.90 17.80
3 Tuufuli, Reno Unattached 16.37mx 53' 8.50" 14.91 15.58 16.37 16.14 15.11 15.93
4 Noe, Brandon SR Illini 15.59m 51' 1.75" 15.37 14.92 14.96 15.10 15.10 15.59
5 Dziedzic, Matsen FR Illini 15.34m 50' 4" 14.89 15.34 FOUL 14.66 14.48 15.20
6 Hyc, Micheal FR Illini 14.86m 48' 9" 14.56 FOUL FOUL 14.40 14.86 FOUL
7 Sublett, Nicholas JR Mizzou 13.35m 43' 9.75" FOUL 13.35 FOUL 13.24 13.04 13.13
8 Balke, Alex FR Iowa 12.31m 40' 4.75" 12.31 FOUL FOUL 12.12 FOUL FOUL
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Men's Discus

Women's 60 Meters
World: Irina Privalova RUS 6.92 1/11/1993 Madrid, SPA
American: Devers/ Jones Nike Inter./ Nike 6.95 2/12/1993 Toronto, CAN
College: Williams/ Brooks U.S.C. / So Car. 7.09 2/11/2001 Lisbon, POR
Iowa Rec. Center: Consuella Moore Penn State 7.27 
Iowa School: Elaine Jones 7.43 

Women's 200 Meters
World: Merlene Ottey JAM 21.87 1/13/1993 Leivin, FRA
American: Gwen Torrence Mizuno 22.33 2/2/1996 Atlanta, GA
College: Bianca Knight Texas 22.40 2/14/2008 Fayetteville, AR
Iowa Rec. Center: Comsuella Moore Penn State 23.44 
Iowa School: Kineke Alexander 23.49 

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Fraker, Davis SR Illini 20.01m 65' 7.75" FOUL 20.01 FOUL 19.63 19.86 19.41
2 Duncan, Brian SO Mizzou 19.30m 63' 4" 18.38 FOUL 18.51 19.02 FOUL 19.30
3 Bohanan, Ahren SO Mizzou 17.56m 57' 7.50" FOUL FOUL 16.96 17.56 16.96 FOUL
4 Dziedzic, Matsen FR Illini 16.80m 55' 1.50" 15.68 15.61 16.80 FOUL 15.86 15.95
5 Sublett, Nicholas JR Mizzou 15.38m 50' 5.50" FOUL 15.32 15.38 FOUL 14.55 14.34
6 Varela, Carlos SO Iowa 15.01m 49' 3" 14.34 FOUL FOUL 15.01 14.72 FOUL
7 Hyc, Micheal FR Illini 14.94m 49' 0.25" FOUL 14.62 14.36 FOUL 14.94 FOUL
8 Harrell, Sean FR Mizzou 13.86m 45' 5.75" 13.06 FOUL FOUL 12.65 FOUL 13.86

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Attempts
1 Madison, Chase Unattached 58.33m 191' 4.75" 58.33 56.11 55.89 FOUL 56.94 55.27
2 Hull, Gabe SR Iowa 55.55m 182' 3.25" 52.17 49.48 50.63 53.81 52.45 55.55
3 Meyers, Avery SO Iowa 50.74m 166' 6" 42.41 47.91 50.30 50.74 FOUL 47.76
4 Noe, Brandon SR Illini 49.70m 163' 1" 44.09 FOUL FOUL 48.98 47.85 49.70
5 Tuufuli, Reno Unattached 48.20mx 158' 2" 41.31 FOUL 45.57 FOUL 48.20 45.56
6 Buschmann, Tanner SO Mizzou 45.91m 150' 7.75" 44.51 42.79 45.91 45.37 FOUL 45.65
7 Joens, Sam JR Iowa 44.53m 146' 1.50" 41.21 40.42 44.53 FOUL 42.51 41.30
8 Hyc, Micheal FR Illini 40.37m 132' 5.75" 34.88 40.37 39.18 38.91 39.08 FOUL
9 Wayda, George JR Illini 37.03m 121' 6.25" 35.64 35.91 36.81 36.68 37.03 36.84

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Jackson, LaQuisha SO Mizzou 7.44
2 Kwaza, Lake JR Iowa 7.44
3 Taylor, Kymbriona JR Illini 7.88
4 Chandler, Heaven FR Iowa 7.93
5 Rogers, Janile FR Illini 7.97
6 Thomas, Jahisha FR Iowa 8.01
7 Ellis, Kassidy SO Iowa 8.04

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Coleman, Breeana SR Illini 25.59 1(1)
2 Hernandez, Alexis SO Iowa 26.07 1(2)
3 Taylor, Kymbriona JR Illini 26.14 1(3)
4 Seymour, Pedrya FR Illini 26.29 2(1)
5 Felton, Alyssa JR Mizzou 26.32 1(4)
6 Nelson, Kaitlyn JR Iowa 27.31 2(2)
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Women's 200 Meters  1 of 2

Women's 200 Meters  2 of 2

Women's 600 Meters
Iowa Rec. Center: Kineke Alexander Iowa 1:27.45 
Iowa School: Kineke Alexander 1:27.45 

Women's 600 Meters  1 of 3

Women's 600 Meters  2 of 3

Women's 600 Meters  3 of 3

Women's 400 Meters

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Coleman, Breeana SR Illini 25.59
2 Hernandez, Alexis SO Iowa 26.07
3 Taylor, Kymbriona JR Illini 26.14
5 Felton, Alyssa JR Mizzou 26.32

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
4 Seymour, Pedrya FR Illini 26.29
6 Nelson, Kaitlyn JR Iowa 27.31

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Holder, Montayla JR Iowa 1:31.72 1(1)
2 Choquette, Nicole SO Illini 1:32.26 1(2)
3 Guster, Elexis SO Iowa 1:32.35 1(3)
4 Watts, Mahnee SO Iowa 1:33.89 1(4)
5 Rakosnik, Lindsey SO Illini 1:35.08 2(1)
6 Petrey, Britten JR Illini 1:37.25 3(1)
7 Schneider, Alyssa SR Illini 1:38.01 3(2)
8 Farquharson, Sandrae JR Mizzou 1:38.38 1(5)
9 Jackson, LaQuisha SO Mizzou 1:38.93 3(3)
10 Alexia, Adrianne SR Iowa 1:39.15 2(2)
11 Lark, Erika SO Mizzou 1:39.19 3(4)
12 Sindt, Jordyn SO Iowa 1:41.85 2(3)
13 Falsey, Colette JR Illini 1:45.01 2(4)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Holder, Montayla JR Iowa 1:31.72
2 Choquette, Nicole SO Illini 1:32.26
3 Guster, Elexis SO Iowa 1:32.35
4 Watts, Mahnee SO Iowa 1:33.89
8 Farquharson, Sandrae JR Mizzou 1:38.38

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
5 Rakosnik, Lindsey SO Illini 1:35.08
10 Alexia, Adrianne SR Iowa 1:39.15
12 Sindt, Jordyn SO Iowa 1:41.85
13 Falsey, Colette JR Illini 1:45.01

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
6 Petrey, Britten JR Illini 1:37.25
7 Schneider, Alyssa SR Illini 1:38.01
9 Jackson, LaQuisha SO Mizzou 1:38.93
11 Lark, Erika SO Mizzou 1:39.19
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World: Jamila Kratochvilova TCH 49.59 2/7/1982 Milan, ITA
American: Phyllis Francis Oregon 50.46 Albuquerque, NM
College: Phyllis Francis Oregon 50.46 Albuquerque, NM
Iowa Rec. Center: Shellene Williams Iowa 54.17 
Iowa School: Kineke Alexander 51.48 

Women's 1000 Meters
Iowa School: Jenny Hayden 2:38.44 

Women's 1 Mile Run
Iowa Rec. Center: Hilary Edmondson Wisconsin 4:45.05 
Iowa School: McKenzie Melander 4:39.78 

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Berry, Jasmine FR Illini 58.70
2 Nelson, Kaitlyn JR Iowa 59.90
3 Wells, Sydney SO Mizzou 1:00.20
4 Champe, Sheridan FR Iowa 1:00.98
5 Vickers, Emma SO Mizzou 1:03.37

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Schweizer, Karissa FR Mizzou 2:53.19
2 Maser, Shannon SR Iowa 2:57.95
3 Ackerman, Courtney SO Illini 2:58.30
4 Schmidt, Chloe SR Illini 2:59.34
5 Waymire, Madison FR Mizzou 3:05.31
6 Luciani, Libby SO Mizzou 3:22.45

Neustrom, Kara FR Iowa DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Schneider, Alyssa SR Illini 4:51.09 1(1)
2 Petrey, Britten JR Illini 4:57.54 1(2)
3 Trost, Katharina SO Iowa 4:58.25 1(3)
4 Fischer, Kaitlyn SO Mizzou 5:02.43 1(4)
5 Gordon, Lisa SO Iowa 5:02.79 1(5)
6 Cunningham, Megan FR Mizzou 5:05.39 1(6)
7 Adelsberger, Teylar SO Mizzou 5:08.10 1(7)
8 Todd, Jocelyn JR Iowa 5:09.16 1(8)
9 Reida, Liz JR Mizzou 5:10.46 2(1)
10 Wilberding, Tess SO Iowa 5:12.64 1(9)
11 Newhouse, Carolyn SO Iowa 5:14.91 2(2)
12 Adams, Katie SO Iowa 5:15.49 2(3)
13 Falsey, Colette JR Illini 5:17.75 1(10)
14 Hession, Bailey SO Mizzou 5:18.67 2(4)
15 Balch, Kaelyn SO Mizzou 5:21.13 2(5)
16 Martin, Courtney SO Iowa 5:23.43 2(6)
17 Wood, Courtney JR Mizzou 5:24.27 1(11)
18 Garrett, Samantha SO Mizzou 5:27.56 2(7)
19 Batliner, Becca FR Mizzou 5:36.62 2(8)

Bote Gonzalez, Marta FR Iowa DNS 1
Niedert, Elizabeth FR Iowa DNS 2
Eisenzimmer, Anna FR Iowa DNS 2



Border Battle 2015 (1/10/2015)  Recreation Building - Iowa City, IA

Women's 1 Mile Run  1 of 2

Women's 1 Mile Run  2 of 2

Women's 3000 Meters
World: Genzebe Dibaba ETH 8:16.60 1/6/2014 Stockholm, SWE
American: Shalane Flanagan Nike 8:33.25 0/27/2007 Roxbury Crossing, MA
College: Jenny Barringer Colorado 8:42.03 2/14/2009 College Station, TX
Iowa Rec. Center: Hilary Edmondson Wisconson 9:37.80 
Iowa School: Tracy Dahl 9:15.57 

Women's 60m Hurdle
World: Susanna Kallur SWE 7.68 1/10/2008 Karlsruhe, GER
American: Lolo Jones Asics 7.72 2/13/2010 Doha, Qatar
College: Brianna Rollins Clemson 7.78 0/11/2013 Clemson, S.C.
Iowa Rec. Center: Yvonne Mensah Illinois 8.32 
Iowa School: Karessa Farley 8.21 

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Schneider, Alyssa SR Illini 4:51.09
2 Petrey, Britten JR Illini 4:57.54
3 Trost, Katharina SO Iowa 4:58.25
4 Fischer, Kaitlyn SO Mizzou 5:02.43
5 Gordon, Lisa SO Iowa 5:02.79
6 Cunningham, Megan FR Mizzou 5:05.39
7 Adelsberger, Teylar SO Mizzou 5:08.10
8 Todd, Jocelyn JR Iowa 5:09.16
10 Wilberding, Tess SO Iowa 5:12.64
13 Falsey, Colette JR Illini 5:17.75
17 Wood, Courtney JR Mizzou 5:24.27

Bote Gonzalez, Marta FR Iowa DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
9 Reida, Liz JR Mizzou 5:10.46
11 Newhouse, Carolyn SO Iowa 5:14.91
12 Adams, Katie SO Iowa 5:15.49
14 Hession, Bailey SO Mizzou 5:18.67
15 Balch, Kaelyn SO Mizzou 5:21.13
16 Martin, Courtney SO Iowa 5:23.43
18 Garrett, Samantha SO Mizzou 5:27.56
19 Batliner, Becca FR Mizzou 5:36.62

Niedert, Elizabeth FR Iowa DNS
Eisenzimmer, Anna FR Iowa DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Jones, Alana SO Iowa 10:13.84
2 Branch, Denise FR Illini 10:16.45
3 Brown, Courtney JR Mizzou 10:18.40
4 Bruns, Courtney FR Iowa 10:32.80
5 Winter, Hanna FR Illini 10:37.90
6 Bruns, Lindsey SO Iowa 10:41.78
7 Breen, Kelly FR Iowa 10:54.00
8 Friesen, Kayla FR Mizzou 11:08.85

Niedert, Elizabeth FR Iowa DNS
Fox, Amanda SO Illini DNS
Brown, Victoria FR Iowa DNS
Blazek, Audrey FR Illini DNS

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Coleman, Breeana SR Illini 8.75
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay
World:  Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, Krasnomovets RUS 3:23.37 0/28/2006 Glasgow, Scotland
American: Hastings, Atkins, McCorory, Tate U.S.A. 3:24.83 Sopot, POL
College: Okodogbe, Roesler, Brennan, Francis Oregon 3:27.40 Albuquerque, NM
Iowa Rec. Center: Huber, Ray, Clausing, Maddox Indiana 3:41.80 
Iowa School: Liverpool, Hendricks, Erickson, Praska 3:36.97 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 2

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 2

Women's High Jump
World: Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2.08m 1/4/2006 Arnstadt, GER
American: Chaunte' Lowe Nike 2.02m 1/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM
College: Destinee Hooker Texas 1.98m 2/13/2009 College Station, TX
Iowa Rec. Center: Long/ Roach Unatt./ Iowa 1.83m 
Iowa School: Peaches Roach 1.85m 

Women's Pole Vault

2 Thomas, Jahisha FR Iowa 8.90
3 Felton, Alyssa JR Mizzou 8.99
4 Seymour, Pedrya FR Illini 9.02
5 Whitson, Morgan SR Mizzou 9.30

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)
1 Iowa B 3:50.96 2(1)
2 Iowa A 3:53.07 2(2)
3 Illini B 3:59.24 1(1)
4 Illini A 4:01.54 2(3)
5 Mizzou A 4:01.75 2(4)
6 Mizzou B 4:18.04 1(2)
7 Mizzou D 4:22.37 1(3)
8 Mizzou C 4:23.86 1(4)

Iowa C DNF 1

PL Team Final Pts
3 Illini B 3:59.24
6 Mizzou B 4:18.04
7 Mizzou D 4:22.37
8 Mizzou C 4:23.86

Iowa C DNF

PL Team Final Pts
1 Iowa B 3:50.96
2 Iowa A 3:53.07
4 Illini A 4:01.54
5 Mizzou A 4:01.75

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Jumping Record
1 Bloch-Jones,

Kandie
SO Illini 1.73m 5' 8" 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73

PPP PPP PPP O O O
2 Whitson, Morgan SR Mizzou 1.73m 5' 8" 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78

PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX
Brandhorst, Jenna SO Iowa NH 1.48

XXX
Rouw, Madison SO Iowa NH 1.48 1.53 1.58

PPP PPP XXX
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World: Jenn Suhr USA 5.02m 2/1/2013 Albuquerque, NM
American: Jenn Suhr adidas 5.02m 2/1/2013 Albuquerque, NM
College: Kaitlin Petrillose Texas 4.60m Albuquerque, NM
Iowa Rec. Center: Elizabetn Metzinger Purdue 3.96m 
Iowa School: Jessie Strand 3.80m 

Women's Long Jump
World: Heike Drechsler GDR 7.37m 1/13/1988 Vienna Austria
American: Brittney Reese Nike 7.23m 2/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR
College: Goulbourne/ Gipson Auburn/ TCU 6.91m 1/23/2002 Fayetteville, AR
Iowa Rec. Center: Rosalind Goodwin Ohio State 6.32m 
Iowa School: Lisa Moats 5.95m 

Women's Triple Jump
World: Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.36m 2/6/2004 Budapest, HUN
American: Sheila Hudson Reebok 14.23m 2/4/1995 Atlanta, GA
College: Suzette Lee L.S.U. 14.25m 2/8/1997 Indianapolis, IN
Iowa Rec. Center: Rosalind Goodwin Ohio State 13.27m 
Iowa School: Renee White 12.90m 

Women's Shot Put
World: Helena Fibingerova TCH 22.50m 1/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH
American: Jill Camerarena N.Y.A..C. 19.89m 1/11/2012 Fayetteville, AR
College: Tia Brooks Oklahoma 19.22m 2/9/2013 Fayetteville, Ark.
Iowa Rec. Center: Ja'Nai O'Conner Penn State 16.81m 
Iowa School: Gail Smith 15.54m 

Women's Weight Throw
American: Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 25.56m 2/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR
College: Brittney Riley Southern Illinois 25.56m 2/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR
Iowa Rec. Center: Keturah Lofton Ohio State 20.01m 
Iowa School: Ashlyn Gulvas 19.35m 

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Jumping Record
1 Richartz,

Stephanie
SR Illini 3.95mIS 12'

11.50"
3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10
PPP PPP O XO XXO XXX

2 Applebee, Alyssa SO Mizzou 3.65m 11'
11.75"

3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80
PPP XXO O XXX

3 McKeeman, Sara FR Illini 3.50m 11' 5.75" 3.35 3.50 3.65
XO O XXX

4 Givens, Maggie JR Mizzou 3.50m 11' 5.75" 3.35 3.50 3.65
PPP XO XXX

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Brim, Lynnsey SO Mizzou 5.67m 18' 7.25" 5.38 5.49 5.63 5.44 5.67 5.63
2 Rogers, Janile FR Illini 5.66m 18' 7" 5.63 5.39 5.66 5.46 4.31 5.34
3 Felton, Alyssa JR Mizzou 5.41m 17' 9" 5.30 4.57 4.88 5.02 5.26 5.41
4 Ellis, Kassidy SO Iowa 5.26m 17' 3.25" 4.98 4.92 4.94 5.13 5.26 4.90
5 Chandler, Heaven FR Iowa 4.88m 16' 0.25" 4.76 4.88 3.64 4.73 4.55 4.78
6 Mbroh, Keyoni FR Mizzou 4.68m 15' 4.25" 4.59 4.68 4.54 4.67 4.67 4.38

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Ilis, Shammai FR Mizzou 11.22m 36' 9.75" 11.01 11.17 10.87 10.87 10.71 11.22

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Hunt, Alexa SO Iowa 14.24m 46' 8.75" FOUL 14.06 FOUL 13.90 13.31 14.24
2 Nolan, Claire SO Iowa 12.80m 42' 0" FOUL FOUL 12.80 FOUL FOUL FOUL
3 Hochhalter, Kayla FR Iowa 12.52m 41' 1" 11.96 11.56 11.88 FOUL 12.52 FOUL

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
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Women's Discus

1 Hackamack, Camille SR Mizzou 15.66m 51' 4.50" 14.78 14.89 14.59 14.92 15.11 15.66
2 Colbert, Leah FR Iowa 15.46m 50' 8.75" 15.14 15.23 FOUL FOUL 15.46 FOUL
3 Goodell, Dakotah SO Iowa 15.43m 50' 7.50" 14.58 14.05 15.43 FOUL 15.36 FOUL
4 Smith, Mariah SR Illini 15.35m 50' 4.50" 14.66 FOUL FOUL 14.35 15.35 FOUL
5 Herra, Lindsay SO Iowa 14.55m 47' 9" FOUL 14.55 13.68 14.05 14.17 FOUL

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Attempts
1 Rushin, Jill SR Mizzou 47.70m 156' 6.25" 47.40 47.70 46.05 FOUL 42.88 47.20
2 Goodell, Dakotah SO Iowa 47.67m 156' 5" 46.29 FOUL 47.67 FOUL 44.30 44.10
3 Herra, Lindsay SO Iowa 46.09m 151' 2.75" 46.09 45.22 44.21 FOUL 45.17 44.89
4 Wallace-Sipp, Jazjuan SO Illini 43.77m 143' 7.50" 35.63 43.77 42.93 43.39 39.95 FOUL
5 Peoples, Kearsten JR Mizzou 40.61m 133' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL 40.61 40.54 FOUL
6 Smith, Mariah SR Illini 40.41m 132' 7.25" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 37.95 40.41


